SECTION ES
1. If a provincial election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION INDIGENOUS BIPOC
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female NDP PC OTH CPC LIB NDP Yes No Yes No

BASE Unweighted (1000) (600) (400) (510) (484) (468) (276) (100) (281) (364) (159) (105) (843) (161) (808)

(1000) (600) (400) (490) (505) (369) (310) (101) (310) (295) (130) (145) (807) (214) (760)
MOST NDP/ Wab Count 462 327 136 166 291 320 44 38 58 217 112 72 376 95 357
LIKELY Kinew 46% 54% 34% 34% 58% 87% 14% 38% 19% 74% 86% 49% 47% 44% 47%
ﬁlugggflﬁ PG/ Wayne Count 257 117 140 165 92 13 199 9 181 14 6 31 208 50 198
ELECTION | EWasko 26% 19% 35% 34% 18% 4% 64% 9% 58% 5% 5% 21% 26% 24% 26%
Liberal/ Cindy Count 66 53 13 39 27 15 11 37 12 40 4 18 46 25 39
Lamoureux 7% 9% 3% 8% 5% 4% 3% 37% 4% 14% 3% 12% 6% 12% 5%
Green/ Janine Count 8 6 3 3 5 2 4 1 0 1 5 1 7
Gibson 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Keystone/ Kevin | Count 7 1 6 2 5 6 1 2 6 0 6
Friesen 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Others Count 3 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 3 2 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
(Rather not say) Count 18 9 9 9 9 2 4 3 7 1 1 16 1 16
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2%
(Will not vote) Count 40 17 23 27 13 2 1 3 2 37 7 32
4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 3% 4%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 139 71 69 77 62 16 44 7 47 19 7 24 110 32 102
14% 12% 17% 16% 12% 4% 14% 6% 15% 6% 5% 16% 14% 15% 13%
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SECTION ES

1. If a provincial election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + Married S/DIW Single Yes No Yes No
BASE Unweighted (1000) (189) (352) (459) (106) (178) (226) (80) (171) (233) (685) (130) (152) (64) (907) (129) (825)
(1000) (299) (316) (385) (160) (158) (172) (135) (156) (213) (623) (116) (221) (85) (886) (147) (809)
MOST NDP/ Wab Count 462 126 157 179 49 63 53 73 92 126 279 58 116 57 398 81 368
LIKELY Kinew 46% 42% 50% 46% 31% 40% 31% 54% 59% 59% 45% 50% 52% 67% 45% 55% 45%
ﬁ\‘UEFF{’g\F/‘T PC/ Wayne Count 257 74 78 105 51 49 64 23 28 7 184 28 36 1 247 23 223
ELECTION | EWasko 26% 25% 25% 27% 32% 31% 37% 17% 18% 19% 29% 24% 16% 1% 28% 16% 28%
Liberal/ Cindy Count 66 15 33 18 5 21 13 10 12 5 40 14 7 10 50 9 51
Lamoureux 7% 5% 10% 5% 3% 13% 7% 7% 7% 2% 6% 12% 3% 12% 6% 6% 6%
Green/ Janine Count 8 4 1 3 1 2 4 0 3 1 4 2 6 5 4
Gibson 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0%
Keystone/ Kevin | Count 7 1 5 1 1 1 0 4 0 7 0 6 1 6
Friesen 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Others Count 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 3
0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
(Rather not say) | Count 18 1 4 12 1 1 6 3 6 12 2 1 13 4 11
2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
(Will not vote) Count 40 23 6 10 16 4 7 7 2 4 23 1 10 5 35 5 35
4% 8% 2% 3% 10% 3% 4% 5% 1% 2% 4% 1% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 139 53 30 57 35 15 26 17 14 30 74 12 47 10 127 20 110
14% 18% 9% 15% 22% 10% 15% 13% 9% 14% 12% 10% 21% 12% 14% 14% 14%

PROBE RESEARCH INC. - March 2025 Probe Omnibus Survey

Page 2



SECTION ES
1. If a provincial election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE Unweighted (1000) (136) (404) (456) (228) (760) (767) (187) (496) (203) (282) (148) (336) (394)
(1000) (451) (293) (251) (246) (730) (706) (216) (473) (273) (235) (214) (326) (327)

MOST NDP/ Wab Count 462 171 141 150 89 371 322 102 226 107 125 94 157 161
LIKELY Kinew 46% 38% 48% 60% 36% 51% 46% 47% 48% 39% 53% 44% 48% 49%
%UESS\F/‘T PG/ Wayne Count 257 131 76 49 84 172 210 38 125 69 58 29 94 105
ELECTION | EWasko 26% 29% 26% 19% 34% 24% 30% 18% 26% 25% 25% 14% 29% 32%
Liberal/ Cindy Count 66 31 17 18 14 42 34 29 38 18 11 24 24 14
Lamoureux 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 14% 8% 6% 5% 1% 7% 4%

Green/ Janine Count 8 4 4 0 3 5 4 4 5 3 6 2

Gibson 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Keystone/ Kevin | Count 7 4 1 2 1 6 6 1 2 4 1 4 2 0
Friesen 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Others Count 3 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 2 1
0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
(Rather not say) Count 18 9 6 2 1 14 13 1 4 4 8 3 5 1
2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0%
(Will not vote) Count 40 25 7 6 22 18 22 11 18 15 6 14 12 6
4% 5% 2% 2% 9% 2% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 7% 4% 2%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 139 76 39 24 32 100 93 27 54 52 26 39 28 39
14% 17% 13% 10% 13% 14% 13% 13% 1% 19% 1% 18% 9% 12%
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SECTION ES
2. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a provincial party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION INDIGENOUS BIPOC
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female NDP PC OTH CPC LIB NDP Yes No Yes No
BASE (1000) (600) (400) (490) (505) (369) (310) (101) (310) (295) (130) (145) (807) (214) (760)
SUPPORT/ | NDP/Wab Count 494 342 151 189 300 331 52 39 70 220 117 77 402 102 381
LEANING Kinew
TOWARD 49% 57% 38% 38% 59% 90% 17% 39% 23% 75% 90% 53% 50% 48% 50%
PC/ Wayne Count 290 134 156 177 113 15 212 11 197 18 6 38 232 60 221
Ewasko 29% 22% 39% 36% 22% 4% 69% 11% 63% 6% 5% 26% 29% 28% 29%
Liberal/ Cindy Count 69 55 14 41 29 16 12 38 13 42 5 18 49 25 43
Lamoureux 7% 9% 4% 8% 6% 4% 4% 38% 4% 14% 4% 12% 6% 12% 6%
Green/ Janine Count 8 6 3 3 5 2 4 1 0 1 5 1 7
Gibson 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Keystone/ Kevin | Count 9 1 8 3 6 7 1 3 8 0 8
Friesen 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Others Count 3 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 3 2 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
(Rather not say) Count 33 21 11 13 19 2 11 3 10 1 1 3 28 5 27
3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 0% 0% 2% 3% 2% 4%
(Will not vote) Count 41 17 24 28 13 3 1 3 2 38 7 33
4% 3% 6% 6% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 3% 4%
(DK/Undecided) Count 54 23 31 34 20 2 13 2 14 10 1 9 42 12 39
5% 4% 8% 7% 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 6% 5% 5% 5%
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2. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a provincial party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?

SECTION ES

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + Married S/D/W Single Yes No Yes No
BASE (1000) (299) (316) (385) (160) (158) (172) (135) (156) (213) (623) (116) (221) (85) (886) (147) (809)
SUPPORT/ | NDP/ Wab Count 494 139 166 188 63 69 57 73 95 131 293 59 130 60 426 84 395
LEANING Kinew
TOWARD 49% 47% 53% 49% 39% 44% 33% 54% 61% 62% 47% 51% 59% 1% 48% 57% 49%
PC/ Wayne Count 290 89 83 117 57 52 69 33 31 48 202 30 48 1 279 30 248
Ewasko 29% 30% 26% 30% 35% 33% 40% 24% 20% 23% 32% 26% 22% 1% 32% 20% 31%
Liberal/ Cindy Count 69 16 34 19 6 22 13 10 12 6 42 14 8 10 54 9 54
Lamoureux 7% 5% 11% 5% 4% 14% 7% 7% 8% 3% 7% 12% 3% 12% 6% 6% 7%
Green/ Janine Count 8 4 1 3 1 2 4 0 3 1 4 2 6 5 4
Gibson 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0%
Keystone/ Kevin | Count 9 1 7 1 1 2 1 5 0 8 0 8 1 7
Friesen 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Others Count 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 3
0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
(Rather not say) Count 33 6 5 22 5 2 6 1 3 15 20 5 4 1 28 4 23
3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 7% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3%
(Will not vote) Count 41 25 6 10 17 4 7 7 2 4 23 1 11 5 36 5 35
4% 8% 2% 3% 11% 3% 4% 5% 1% 2% 4% 1% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4%
(DK/Undecided) Count 54 17 12 25 10 5 18 7 6 7 30 5 14 7 46 10 41
5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 3% 11% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 7% 8% 5% 7% 5%
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SECTION ES
2. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a provincial party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE (1000) (451) (293) (251) (246) (730) (706) (216) (473) (273) (235) (214) (326) (327)
SUPPORT/ | NDP/Wab Count 494 188 150 156 99 390 346 103 243 115 132 103 162 173
LEANING Kinew
TOWARD 49% 42% 51% 62% 40% 53% 49% 47% 51% 42% 56% 48% 50% 53%
PC/ Wayne Count 290 148 87 54 88 196 228 48 143 80 61 39 100 116
Ewasko 29% 33% 30% 21% 36% 27% 32% 22% 30% 29% 26% 18% 31% 36%
Liberal/ Cindy Count 69 31 18 20 16 44 36 30 40 18 12 24 24 15
Lamoureux 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 14% 8% 6% 5% 11% 7% 5%
Green/ Janine Count 8 4 4 0 3 5 4 4 5 3 6 2
Gibson 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Keystone/ Kevin | Count 9 4 3 2 2 6 7 1 2 6 1 4 3 1
Friesen 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Others Count 3 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 2 1
0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
(Rather not say) | Count 33 22 6 4 2 27 23 3 5 11 15 6 6 5
3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 4% 6% 3% 2% 2%
(Will not vote) Count 41 25 8 6 22 19 22 12 19 15 6 14 13 6
4% 5% 3% 3% 9% 3% 3% 6% 4% 6% 3% 7% 4% 2%
(DK/Undecided) Count 54 29 16 9 13 41 39 14 14 26 8 17 13 10
5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 10% 3% 8% 4% 3%
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SECTION ES
1. If a provincial election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?
2. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a provincial party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?
** SUMMARY OF DECIDED VOTING/LEANING **

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION INDIGENOUS BIPOC
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female NDP PC OTH CPC LIB NDP Yes No Yes No

BASE: DECIDED | Unweighted (900) (552) (348) (457) (437) (462) (253) (93) (256) (352) (156) (100) (761) (144) (732)

VOTERS (872) (539) (333) (414) (452) (365) (283) (94) (283) (281) (128) (134) (699) (190) (660)
DECIDED VOTE/ | NDP 57% 64% 45% 46% 66% 91% 18% 42% 25% 78% 91% 58% 57% 54% 58%
LEANING IN PC 33% 25% 47% 43% 25% 4% 75% 12% 70% 6% 5% 28% 33% 31% 33%
PROV ELECTION [Miperg) 8% 10% 4% 10% 6% 4% 4% 40% 5% 15% 1% 13% 7% 13% 6%
Green Party 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%

Keystone Party

1%

0% 2%

1%

1%

2%

1%

1%

1%

0% 1%

Others

0%

0% 1%

0%

0%

1%

0%

0%

0%

1% 0%
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SECTION ES
1. If a provincial election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?
2. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a provincial party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?
** SUMMARY OF DECIDED VOTING/LEANING **

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + Married S/DW Single Yes No Yes No

BASE: DECIDED | Unweighted (900) (167) (322) (a11) (90) (164) (203) (74) (155) (208) (623) (119) (135) (58) (819) (118) (747)

VOTERS (872) (251) (293) (328) (127) (146) (141) (120) (145) (187) (550) (105) (192) (73) (776) (129) (709)
DECIDED VOTE/ | NDP 57% 55% 57% 57% 49% 47% 40% 61% 66% 70% 53% 57% 68% 82% 55% 66% 56%
LEANING IN PC 33% 36% 28% 36% 45% 36% 49% 27% 22% 26% 37% 28% 25% 2% 36% 23% 35%
PROV ELECTION ["[jpera 8% 6% 12% 6% 5% 15% 9% 8% 9% 3% 8% 14% 4% 14% 7% 7% 8%
Green Party 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 4% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 0%
Keystone Party 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Others 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
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SECTION ES

1. If a provincial election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?
2. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a provincial party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?
** SUMMARY OF DECIDED VOTING/LEANING **

CHILDREN <16 AT
HOME

EDUCATION RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE: DECIDED | Unweighted (900) (113) (363) (423) (202) (690) (703) (161) (453) (174) (261) (125) (309) (371)
VOTERS (872) (375) (263) (232) (209) (644) (622) (187) (435) (221) (207) (177) (293) (306)
DECIDED VOTE/ | NDP 57% 50% 57% 67% 48% 61% 56% 55% 56% 52% 64% 58% 55% 56%
LEANING IN PC 33% 39% 33% 23% 42% 30% 37% 26% 33% 36% 30% 22% 34% 38%
PROV ELECTION [Miperal 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 6% 16% 9% 8% 6% 14% 8% 5%

Green Party 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%

Keystone Party 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 2% 1% 0%

Others 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
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SECTION ES
3. Thinking back to the last provincial election here in Manitoba, held in October 2023, which party did you yourself vote for?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION INDIGENOUS BIPOC
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female NDP PC OTH CPC LIB NDP Yes No Yes No
BASE (1000) (600) (400) (490) (505) (494) (290) 89) 310) (295) (130) (145) 807) 214) (760)
VOTED LAST | NDP/ Wab Count 369 265 104 149 214 31 15 19 26 191 124 66 293 70 294
YA Kinew 37% 44% 26% 30% 42% 67% 5% 21% 9% 65% 95% 45% 36% 33% 39%
PC/ Heather Count 310 159 151 177 133 52 212 19 234 14 3 38 249 50 239
Stefanson 31% 26% 38% 36% 26% 1% 73% 22% 76% 5% 2% 26% 31% 28% 31%
Liberal/ Dougald | Count 88 75 13 38 49 38 6 39 8 72 1 9 76 24 62
Lamont 9% 12% 3% 8% 10% 8% 2% 44% 2% 25% 1% 6% 9% 1% 8%
Others Count 13 6 7 8 6 2 5 5 3 1 1 10 2 12
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 5% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
(Did notvote) | Count 173 85 88 99 73 64 36 5 27 Ik 1 24 139 50 117
17% 4% 22% 20% 15% 13% 13% 5% 9% 4% 1% 16% 17% 23% 15%
(Refused/DK/ | Count 48 1 37 18 29 7 15 2 12 7 1 7 39 8 38
NS) 5% 2% 9% 4% 6% 1% 5% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 5% 4% 5%
BASE: VOTERS (780) (504) (275) @373) (402) (422) (238) (82) @71) @77) (128) (114) (629) (156) (605)
VOTED NDP 7% 53% 38% 40% 53% 78% 6% 25% 10% 69% 97% 58% 7% 45% 49%
PC 40% 31% 55% 48% 33% 12% 89% 23% 86% 5% 2% 33% 40% 39% 39%
Liberal 1% 15% 5% 10% 12% 9% 3% 48% 3% 26% 1% 8% 12% 15% 10%
Others 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 6% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2%
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SECTION ES
3. Thinking back to the last provincial election here in Manitoba, held in October 2023, which party did you yourself vote for?

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
TOTAL 18- 34 35-54 55 + 18- 34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + Married S/D/W Single Yes No Yes No

BASE (1000) (299) (316) (385) (160) (158) (172) (135) (156) (213) (623) (116) (221) (85) (886) (147) (809)
\ég(‘gl\E/D LAST | NDP/Wab Kinew | Count 369 76 149 145 37 64 48 35 83 % 233 47 79 40 318 63 289
ELECTION 37% 25% 47% 38% 23% 40% 28% 26% 53% 45% 37% 41% 36% 47% 36% 43% 36%
PC/ Heather Count 310 81 91 138 50 56 71 31 35 67 231 30 37 10 286 30 266
Stefanson 31% 27% 29% 36% 31% 35% 42% 23% 22% 31% 37% 26% 17% 12% 32% 20% 33%
Liberal/ Dougald | Count 88 12 36 40 3 18 17 9 18 23 47 18 19 4 84 17 69
Lamont 9% 4% 1% 10% 2% 12% 10% 7% 1% 1% 8% 15% 9% 4% 9% 12% 9%
Others Count 13 5 3 5 2 2 4 4 1 1 5 2 5 2 11 3 11
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%
(Did not vote) Count 173 114 27 32 68 14 18 46 13 14 80 10 74 28 142 31 138
17% 38% 9% 8% 42% 9% 10% 34% 8% 7% 13% 9% 33% 33% 16% 21% 17%
(Refused/DK/NS) | Count 48 11 11 25 5 14 11 7 12 26 8 7 1 46 4 37
5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 8% 8% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 1% 5% 2% 5%

BASE: VOTERS (780) (174) (278) (327) (92) (139) (141) (78) (187) (187) (517) (98) (141) (57) (698) (112) (635)
VOTED NDP 47% 44% 53% 44% 1% 46% 34% 44% 61% 52% 45% 48% 56% 71% 46% 56% 46%
PC 40% 46% 33% 42% 54% 40% 51% 40% 25% 36% 45% 31% 26% 18% 4% 26% 42%
Liberal 1% 7% 13% 12% 3% 13% 12% 1% 13% 12% 9% 18% 14% 7% 12% 15% 1%
Others 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2%
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SECTION ES

3. Thinking back to the last provincial election here in Manitoba, held in October 2023, which party did you yourself vote for?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION [6] RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE (1000) (451) (293) (251) (246) (730) (706) (216) (473) (273) (235) (214) (326) (327)
VOTED LAST NDP/Wab Kinew | Count 369 135 114 119 64 297 268 83 197 68 101 53 150 121
E[‘,?Q’T.ON 37% 30% 39% 47% 26% 4% 38% 38% 42% 25% 43% 25% 46% 37%
PC/ Heather Count 310 142 104 61 88 222 252 48 142 77 86 49 85 134
Stefanson 31% 32% 36% 24% 36% 30% 36% 22% 30% 28% 36% 23% 26% 41%
Liberal/ Dougald | Count 88 25 27 35 14 68 60 24 38 25 24 33 15 28
Lamont 9% 5% 9% 14% 6% 9% 9% 11% 8% 9% 10% 16% 5% 9%
Others Count 13 7 5 1 5 8 9 5 8 1 3 4 5 2
1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1%
(Did not vote) Count 173 111 34 26 65 105 83 54 80 79 10 69 54 38
17% 25% 11% 10% 26% 14% 12% 25% 17% 29% 4% 32% 17% 12%
(Refused/DK/NS) | Count 48 30 9 9 10 30 34 3 8 23 11 6 16 4
5% 7% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 2% 8% 5% 3% 5% 1%

BASE: VOTERS (780) (310) (251) (217) 171) (595) (589) (159) (385) 171) (214) (139) (256) (285)
VOTED NDP 47% 44% 45% 55% 38% 50% 46% 52% 51% 39% 47% 38% 59% 42%
PC 40% 46% 42% 28% 51% 37% 43% 30% 37% 45% 40% 35% 33% 47%
Liberal 11% 8% 11% 16% 8% 11% 10% 15% 10% 15% 11% 24% 6% 10%
Others 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
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SECTION ES

4. If a federal election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER VOTED LAST FED ELECTION INDIGENOUS BIPOC
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female CPC LIB NDP Yes No Yes No
BASE: TRUDEAU (456) (252) (205) (258) (197) (152) (133) (54) (62) 371) (101) (34)
MOST LIKELY CPC/ Pierre Count 201 82 119 146 54 118 14 9 29 159 40 151
SUPPORT IN Poilievre
FED ELECTION 44% 33% 58% 57% 28% 78% 10% 17% 47% 43% 40% 44%
Liberal/ Justin Count 141 103 38 61 79 15 101 18 20 114 33 105
Trudeau 31% 41% 18% 24% 40% 10% 76% 33% 32% 31% 33% 31%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 33 18 15 9 23 1 9 21 4 28 4 29
Singh 7% 7% 7% 4% 12% 0% 7% 38% 6% 8% 4% 8%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 11 10 1 1 10 1 0 1 11 1 11
May 2% 4% 1% 0% 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3%
PPC/ Maxime Count 9 7 1 8 1 4 4 0 8 1 8
Bernier 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 3% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Others Count 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Rather not say) Count 4 2 2 2 2 4 1 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(Will not vote) Count 18 2 16 14 4 17 5 12
4% 1% 8% 6% 2% 5% 5% 3%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 40 27 14 16 25 14 5 6 9 30 16 23
9% 11% 7% 6% 12% 9% 4% 11% 15% 8% 16% 7%
BASE: CARNEY (544) (348) (195) (232) (307) (158) (161) (76) (83) (435) (113) (419)
MOST LIKELY CPC/ Pierre Count 169 84 84 89 80 110 7 1 17 137 27 134
SUPPORT IN Poilievre 31% 24% 43% 38% 26% 70% 4% 1% 20% 31% 24% 32%
FED ELECTION ' Mliberal Mark Count 248 190 58 108 137 37 123 42 45 200 56 191
Carney 46% 55% 30% 47% 44% 24% 76% 55% 54% 46% 49% 46%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 43 27 16 6 36 9 27 8 35 13 30
Singh 8% 8% 8% 3% 12% 6% 36% 9% 8% 11% 7%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 4 3 1 1 3 2 1 2 1 2
May 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 8 6 2 7 0 1 1 5 2 5
Bernier 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Others Count 5 3 2 5 0 5 5
1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
(Rather not say) Count 7 3 4 1 6 1 3 4 4 3
1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1%
(Will not vote) Count 10 4 6 3 7 0 1 9 1 8
2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 50 29 22 11 39 10 19 5 9 39 10 39
9% 8% 11% 5% 13% 6% 12% 6% 11% 9% 9% 9%
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SECTION ES
4. If a federal election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55+ Married S/D/W Single Yes No Yes No

BASE: TRUDEAU (456) (135) (133) (189) (84) (65) (109) (51) (67) (80) (285) (37) (109) (30) (409) (63) (371)

MOST LIKELY CPC/ Pierre Count 201 67 59 74 51 36 59 16 24 14 133 7 45 3 185 12 175
SUPPORT IN Poilievre

FED ELECTION 44% 50% 45% 39% 61% 55% 54% 32% 35% 18% 47% 18% 41% 1% 45% 19% 47%
Liberal/ Justin Count 141 20 49 72 9 23 29 10 25 44 9% 14 29 9 131 22 114
Trudeau 31% 15% 37% 38% 1% 36% 26% 21% 38% 55% 34% 37% 27% 30% 32% 36% 31%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 33 6 14 13 2 2 5 4 11 8 14 8 11 5 26 12 19
Singh 7% 4% 10% 7% 2% 3% 5% 8% 17% 10% 5% 20% 10% 18% 6% 20% 5%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 11 9 1 1 1 0 9 1 9 2 8 4 11
May 2% 7% 1% 1% 1% 0% 19% 1% 3% 2% 25% 1% 3%
PPC/ Maxime Count 9 4 1 4 4 0 4 1 4 1 4 9 4 5
Bernier 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 6% 1%
Others Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Rather not say) Count 4 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 4 1 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(Wil not vote) Count 18 14 1 4 13 1 1 1 3 8 0 5 5 13 4 13
4% 10% 0% 2% 15% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 15% 3% 6% 4%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 40 14 7 19 5 2 9 9 5 10 19 7 13 1 38 7 31
9% 10% 6% 10% 6% 3% 8% 18% 8% 12% 7% 19% 12% 2% 9% 12% 8%

BASE: CARNEY (544) (164) (183) (196) (76) (93) (63) (85) (90) (133) (338) (78) (112) (55) (477) (84) (438)
MOST LIKELY CPC/ Pierre Count 169 51 55 63 34 31 24 17 24 39 125 18 19 1 164 22 142
SUPPORT IN Poilievre 31% 31% 30% 32% 44% 34% 38% 20% 26% 29% 37% 23% 17% 1% 34% 26% 33%
FEDELECTION  Miperal Mark Count 248 67 88 92 33 49 26 31 39 66 139 45 61 33 208 42 196
Carney 46% 4% 48% 47% 44% 53% 41% 37% 44% 50% 4% 57% 55% 60% 44% 50% 45%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 43 18 10 14 1 3 2 17 7 13 22 8 13 10 33 5 34
Singh 8% 1% 6% 7% 1% 3% 3% 20% 7% 10% 6% 10% 12% 18% 7% 6% 8%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 4 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 4 1 3
May 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 8 6 1 1 6 1 1 0 2 5 1 7 0 7
Bernier 1% 3% 1% 0% 8% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Others Count 5 5 5 2 3 5 5
1% 3% 8% 1% 3% 1% 1%
(Rather not say) Count 7 3 4 1 3 4 5 3 7 1 3
1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
(Wil not vote) Count 10 7 2 0 1 2 6 0 7 1 0 10 10
2% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 7% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 50 14 21 15 1 5 5 13 16 10 36 1 10 10 40 13 37
9% 8% 12% 8% 2% 5% 8% 15% 18% 8% 1% 1% 9% 19% 8% 16% 8%
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SECTION ES
4. If a federal election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?

CHILDREN <16 AT

EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE: TRUDEAU (456) (216) (131) (107) (104) (338) (323) (100) @11) (119) (115) ©2) (169) (150)
MOST LIKELY CPC/ Pierre Count 201 111 60 28 52 137 145 41 104 46 44 23 67 79
b ELeCTon | e 44% 51% 46% 26% 50% 41% 45% 41% 49% 39% 38% 28% 40% 53%
Liberal/ Justin Count 141 44 45 52 26 113 105 32 60 32 46 26 56 43
Trudeau 31% 21% 34% 48% 25% 34% 32% 32% 28% 27% 40% 32% 33% 29%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 33 10 11 11 5 28 24 6 17 11 6 9 12 10
Singh 7% 5% 8% 11% 5% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 5% 11% 7% 7%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 11 8 2 1 8 3 2 9 10 1 9 1 1
May 2% 3% 2% 1% 8% 1% 1% 9% 5% 1% 12% 0% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 9 7 0 1 0 8 5 4 1 4 4 4 0 4
Bernier 2% 3% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 4% 0% 3% 3% 5% 0% 2%
Others Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Rather not say) Count 4 1 1 2 4 3 1 2 1 1 2 1 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0%
(Will not vote) Count 18 15 1 3 8 9 12 1 6 8 3 0 13 0
4% 7% 1% 2% 8% 3% 4% 1% 3% 7% 3% 0% 7% 0%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 40 20 11 9 5 35 26 6 12 17 10 8 19 12
9% 9% 8% 8% 5% 10% 8% 6% 6% 15% 9% 9% 11% 8%
BASE: CARNEY (544) (235) (161) (144) (142) (392) (383) (116) (262) (154) (120) (132) (157) (177)
MOST LIKELY CPC/ Pierre Count 169 72 60 35 55 112 137 21 83 50 31 24 56 63
SUPPORT IN Poilievre 31% 31% 37% 25% 39% 29% 36% 18% 32% 32% 25% 18% 36% 36%
FED ELECTION  Miseray Mark Count 248 117 52 78 50 192 169 53 112 70 65 61 72 83
Carney 46% 50% 33% 54% 35% 49% 44% 45% 43% 46% 54% 46% 46% 47%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 43 7 22 14 10 33 27 13 23 8 11 18 8 16
Singh 8% 3% 14% 10% 7% 9% 7% 11% 9% 5% 9% 14% 5% 9%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 4 3 1 1 3 2 2 3 1 2 1
May 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 8 4 3 1 6 1 3 5 3 4 5 1 1
Bernier 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 0% 1% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1%
Others Count 5 5 0 3 2 5 2 3 3 2
1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
(Rather not say) Count 7 3 2 2 1 6 3 1 2 4 1 4 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 3% 1%
(Will not vote) Count 10 5 2 2 2 8 5 3 3 5 0 5 2 2
2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 4% 1% 1%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 50 22 16 12 14 34 31 18 29 12 9 11 15 10
9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8% 16% 11% 8% 7% 8% 10% 6%
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SECTION ES

5. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER VOTED LAST FED ELECTION INDIGENOUS BIPOC
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female CPC LIB NDP Yes No Yes No
BASE: TRUDEAU (456) (252) (205) (258) (197) (152) (133) (54) (62) 371) (101) (34)
SUPPORT/ CPC/ Pierre Count 208 89 119 151 57 125 14 9 33 162 44 155
LEANING Poilievre
TOWARD 46% 35% 58% 58% 29% 82% 1% 17% 53% 44% 44% 45%
Liberal/ Justin Count 145 105 40 62 83 17 102 18 20 119 34 109
Trudeau 32% 42% 20% 24% 42% 11% 76% 33% 32% 32% 34% 32%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 36 20 16 10 25 1 11 21 4 30 4 30
Singh 8% 8% 8% 4% 13% 0% 8% 39% 7% 8% 4% 9%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 11 10 1 1 10 1 0 1 11 1 11
May 2% 4% 1% 0% 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3%
PPC/ Maxime Count 15 14 1 8 7 4 4 0 15 7 8
Bernier 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 0% 4% 7% 2%
Others Count 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Rather not say) Count 6 3 2 2 4 1 1 4 2 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
(Will not vote) Count 20 4 16 16 4 2 19 5 13
4% 2% 8% 6% 2% 1% 5% 5% 4%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 15 6 9 7 8 3 1 5 3 11 3 12
3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 10% 5% 3% 3% 3%
BASE: CARNEY (544) (348) (195) (232) (307) (158) (161) (76) (83) (435) (113) (419)
SUPPORT/ CPC/ Pierre Count 177 88 89 92 85 116 8 1 18 144 28 142
LEANING Poilievre 33% 25% 46% 40% 28% 74% 5% 1% 21% 33% 25% 34%
TOWARD Liberal/ Mark Count 262 196 66 111 148 39 132 44 46 212 58 202
Carney 48% 56% 34% 48% 48% 25% 82% 58% 56% 49% 51% 48%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 46 29 18 7 38 11 28 8 39 13 34
Singh 9% 8% 9% 3% 13% 7% 37% 9% 9% 11% 8%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 6 4 2 1 5 3 2 3 2 3
May 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 8 6 2 7 0 1 1 5 2 5
Bernier 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Others Count 5 3 2 5 0 5 5
1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
(Rather not say) Count 9 5 4 1 8 2 3 5 5 4
2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1%
(Will not vote) Count 10 4 6 3 7 0 1 9 1 8
2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 21 15 6 5 16 2 7 1 6 13 6 15
4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 1% 7% 3% 5% 4%
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SECTION ES

5. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55+ Married S/D/W Single Yes No Yes No

BASE: TRUDEAU (456) (135) (133) (189) (84) (65) (109) (51) (67) (80) (285) (37) (109) (30) (409) (63) (371)

SUPPORT/ CPC/ Pierre Count 208 72 60 77 55 36 59 16 24 17 136 7 49 3 193 16 178
LEANING Poilievre

TOWARD 46% 53% 45% 4% 65% 56% 54% 32% 35% 22% 48% 19% 45% 1% 47% 26% 48%
Liberal/ Justin Count 145 22 51 73 9 24 29 12 26 45 99 14 30 9 135 23 118
Trudeau 32% 16% 38% 39% 1% 37% 26% 24% 39% 56% 35% 37% 27% 30% 33% 37% 32%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 36 7 15 14 3 2 5 4 12 9 15 8 12 5 28 13 20
Singh 8% 5% 1% 7% 3% 3% 5% 8% 18% 1% 5% 21% 11% 18% 7% 21% 5%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 11 9 1 1 1 0 9 1 9 2 8 4 11
May 2% 7% 1% 1% 1% 0% 19% 1% 3% 2% 25% 1% 3%
PPC/ Maxime Count 15 10 1 4 4 0 4 6 1 4 1 10 15 4 11
Bernier 3% 7% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4% 13% 1% 1% 2% 9% 4% 6% 3%
Others Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Rather not say) Count 6 1 2 3 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 5 1 4
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1%
(Will not vote) Count 20 14 1 6 13 1 3 1 3 10 0 5 5 15 4 15
4% 10% 0% 3% 15% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 15% 4% 6% 4%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 15 1 3 11 1 7 1 2 4 9 6 1 1 14 1 13
3% 1% 2% 6% 1% 6% 2% 3% 6% 3% 15% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3%

BASE: CARNEY (544) (164) (183) (196) (76) (93) (63) (85) (90) (133) (338) (78) (112) (55) (477) (84) (438)
SUPPORT/ CPC/ Pierre Count 177 53 60 64 35 32 25 18 28 39 132 18 20 1 173 27 146
LEANING Poilievre 33% 32% 33% 33% 46% 35% 39% 21% 31% 30% 39% 23% 18% 1% 36% 33% 33%
TOWARD Liberal/ Mark Count 262 68 93 101 33 50 28 32 43 73 150 45 61 34 220 45 207
Carney 48% 42% 51% 52% 44% 54% 44% 38% 48% 55% 44% 58% 55% 62% 46% 53% 47%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 46 20 12 15 1 4 2 18 7 13 23 9 15 10 36 5 38
Singh 9% 12% 6% 8% 1% 4% 3% 21% 8% 10% 7% 1% 13% 18% 8% 6% 9%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 6 3 2 1 1 1 3 1 1 2 3 2 1 5 1 5
May 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 8 6 1 1 6 1 1 0 2 5 1 7 0 7
Bernier 1% 3% 1% 0% 8% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Others Count 5 5 5 2 3 5 5
1% 3% 8% 1% 3% 1% 1%
(Rather not say) Count 9 5 4 1 4 4 6 3 9 1 5
2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%
(Wil not vote) Count 10 7 2 0 1 2 6 0 7 1 0 10 10
2% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 7% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 21 8 9 5 3 2 8 6 2 14 6 8 13 5 15
4% 5% 5% 2% 3% 4% 9% 7% 2% 4% 5% 14% 3% 6% 3%
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SECTION ES
5. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?

CHILDREN <16 AT

EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE: TRUDEAU (456) (216) (131) (107) (104) (338) (323) (100) @11) (119) (115) ©2) (169) (150)
SUPPORT/ CPC/ Pierre Count 208 117 61 29 52 145 149 45 104 50 47 27 68 82
LEANING Poilievre
TOWARD 46% 54% 46% 27% 50% 43% 46% 45% 49% 42% 4% 33% 40% 55%
Liberal/ Justin Count 145 44 45 56 27 116 108 33 61 34 47 27 57 46
Trudeau 32% 21% 34% 52% 26% 34% 34% 33% 29% 29% 40% 33% 34% 31%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 36 10 13 13 6 30 26 7 18 12 6 9 13 11
Singh 8% 5% 10% 12% 5% 9% 8% 7% 8% 10% 5% 11% 8% 8%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 11 8 2 1 8 3 2 9 10 1 9 1 1
May 2% 3% 2% 1% 8% 1% 1% 9% 5% 1% 12% 0% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 15 14 0 1 0 15 5 4 1 10 4 4 7 4
Bernier 3% 6% 0% 1% 0% 4% 2% 4% 0% 9% 3% 5% 4% 2%
Others Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Rather not say) Count 6 1 2 2 1 5 5 1 3 1 2 3 2 0
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0%
(Will not vote) Count 20 16 1 3 8 11 14 1 8 8 3 0 13 2
4% 8% 1% 2% 8% 3% 4% 1% 4% 7% 3% 0% 7% 2%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 15 6 7 2 2 13 14 1 6 4 6 2 9 3
3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2%
BASE: CARNEY (544) (235) (161) (144) (142) (392) (383) (116) (262) (154) (120) (132) (157) (177)
SUPPORT/ CPC/ Pierre Count 177 76 63 37 56 120 138 28 87 54 31 25 62 65
LEANING Poilievre 33% 32% 39% 26% 39% 31% 36% 24% 33% 35% 25% 19% 39% 36%
TOWARD Liberal/ Mark Count 262 124 57 80 52 202 182 53 116 76 70 62 74 86
Carney 48% 53% 35% 56% 36% 52% 48% 46% 44% 49% 58% 47% 47% 49%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 46 7 24 15 11 35 31 13 26 8 11 19 9 17
Singh 9% 3% 15% 10% 8% 9% 8% 11% 10% 5% 9% 14% 6% 10%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 6 4 2 2 4 3 3 4 1 1 2 2
May 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 8 4 3 1 6 1 3 5 3 4 5 1 1
Bernier 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 0% 1% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1%
Others Count 5 5 0 3 2 5 2 3 3 2
1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
(Rather not say) Count 9 3 3 3 2 7 4 1 3 5 1 5 2
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 4% 1%
(Will not vote) Count 10 5 2 2 2 8 5 3 3 5 0 5 2 2
2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 4% 1% 1%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 21 11 5 5 9 12 12 9 16 1 4 8 5 2
4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 8% 6% 1% 3% 6% 3% 1%
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4. If a federal election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?

SECTION ES

5. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?
** SUMMARY OF DECIDED VOTING/LEANING **

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER VOTED LAST FED ELECTION INDIGENOUS BIPOC
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female CPC LIB NDP Yes No Yes No

BASE: DECIDED Unweighted (415) (236) (179) (226) (187) (127) (160) (61) (44) (347) (68) (333)
VOTERS (416) (238) (178) (232) (182) (148) (132) (48) (58) (337) (90) (313)
DECIDED VOTE/ | CPC 50% 37% 67% 65% 32% 85% 11% 19% 57% 48% 49% 50%
LEANING IN FED [ Liberal (Trudeau) 35% 44% 23% 27% 45% 12% 77% 36% 34% 35% 38% 35%
ELECTION NDP 9% 8% 9% 4% 14% 0% 8% 44% 7% 9% 5% 10%

Green Party 3% 4% 1% 0% 6% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3%

PPC 4% 6% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 0% 4% 8% 2%

Others 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
BASE: DECIDED Unweighted (512) (328) 184) (254) (254) 143) 192) (93) (51) (440) (75) (424)
VOTERS (505) (325) 180) (224) (277) 155) 152) (76) (75) (408) (102) (392)
DECIDED VOTE/ | CPC 35% 27% 50% 41% 31% 75% 5% 1% 24% 35% 28% 36%
LEANING IN FED [ Liberal (Carney) 52% 60% 37% 50% 53% 25% 87% 58% 62% 52% 56% 52%
ELECTION NDP 9% 9% 10% 3% 14% 7% 37% 10% 9% 12% 9%

Green Party 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1%

PPC 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Others 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
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SECTION ES
4. If a federal election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?
5. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?
** SUMMARY OF DECIDED VOTING/LEANING **

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + Married S/DW Single Yes No Yes No
BASE: DECIDED | Unweighted (415) (74) (146) (195) (47) (80) (99) (27) (64) (96) (286) (44) (70) (23) (378) (50) (344)
VOTERS (416) (120) (127) (169) (71) (64) (98) (49) (62) (71) (264) (30) (103) (25) (375) (57) (339)
DECIDED VOTE/ | CPC 50% 60% 47% 45% 78% 57% 61% 34% 38% 24% 51% 24% 48% 13% 51% 29% 53%
LEANING INFED [ Liberal (Trudeau) 35% 18% 40% 43% 13% 38% 29% 25% 41% 62% 38% 47% 29% 36% 36% 41% 35%
ELECTION NDP 9% 6% 12% 8% 4% 3% 5% 8% 20% 12% 6% 27% 1% 21% 7% 23% 6%
Green Party 3% 8% 1% 1% 1% 0% 19% 1% 3% 2% 30% 1% 3%
PPC 4% 8% 1% 2% 5% 1% 4% 13% 1% 2% 2% 10% 4% 7% 3%
Others 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
BASE: DECIDED | Unweighted (512) (103) (181) (228) (53) (89) (112) (47) (91) (116) (353) (74) (73) (36) (463) (71) (422)
VOTERS (505) (149) (168) (187) (75) (88) (61) (71) (80) (126) (311) (74) (105) (47) (446) (78) (408)
DECIDED VOTE/ | CPC 35% 35% 36% 34% 47% 37% 41% 25% 35% 31% 42% 24% 19% 1% 39% 35% 36%
LEANING IN FED [ | jberal (Carney) 52% 46% 55% 54% 44% 57% 45% 45% 54% 58% 48% 61% 58% 73% 49% 57% 51%
ELECTION NDP 9% 13% 7% 8% 1% 5% 3% 26% 9% 10% 7% 12% 14% 22% 8% 6% 9%
Green Party 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 0% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%
PPC 2% 4% 1% 0% 8% 1% 1% 0% 1% 5% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Others 1% 3% 9% 1% 3% 1% 1%
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SECTION ES

4. If a federal election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?
5. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?
** SUMMARY OF DECIDED VOTING/LEANING **

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE: DECIDED | Unweighted (415) (61) (168) (185) (90) (319) (319) (79) (193) (87) (124) (59) (147) (165)
VOTERS (416) (193) (121) (100) (92) (310) (290) (98) (194) (106) (105) (77) (145) (144)
DECIDED VOTE/ | CPC 50% 61% 50% 29% 56% 47% 51% 46% 54% 47% 45% 35% 47% 57%
LEANING INFED [ [jperal (Trudeau) 35% 23% 37% 56% 29% 38% 37% 34% 32% 32% 45% 35% 39% 32%
ELECTION NDP 9% 5% 1% 13% 6% 10% 9% 7% 9% 1% 5% 12% 9% 8%

Green Party 3% 4% 2% 1% 8% 1% 1% 10% 5% 1% 12% 1% 1%

PPC 4% 7% 0% 1% 0% 5% 2% 4% 0% 10% 4% 6% 5% 3%

Others 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
BASE: DECIDED | Unweighted (512) (62) (204) (244) 122) (385) (396) (94) (266) (101) 139) (73) (161) (213)
VOTERS (505) (216) (151) (135) 130) (365) (362) (102) (240) 143) 115) (114) (151) (172)
DECIDED VOTE/ | CPC 35% 35% 42% 28% 43% 33% 38% 27% 36% 38% 27% 22% 41% 38%
LEANING INFED [ [jperal (Carney) 52% 57% 38% 59% 40% 55% 50% 52% 49% 53% 60% 54% 49% 50%
ELECTION NDP 9% 3% 16% 1% 8% 10% 8% 13% 1% 6% 10% 16% 6% 10%

Green Party 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

PPC 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 0% 1% 5% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1%

Others 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2%
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SECTION ES
6. Thinking back to the last federal election held in October 2021, which party did you vote for?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER FED VOTE (TRUDEAU) | FED VOTE (CARNEY) INDIGENOUS BIPOC
Liberal Liberal
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female CPC (Trudeau) CPC (Carney) Yes No Yes No
BASE (1000) (600) (400) (490) (505) (208) (145) (177) (262) (145) (807) (214) (760)
VOTED LAST CPC/ Erin Count 310 146 164 192 118 125 17 116 39 34 257 59 242
FED ELECTION | O'Toole
31% 24% 41% 39% 23% 60% 12% 65% 15% 23% 32% 28% 32%
Liberal/ Justin Count 295 227 68 109 183 14 102 8 132 49 238 63 227
Trudeau 29% 38% 17% 22% 36% 7% 70% 5% 50% 34% 30% 30% 30%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 130 88 42 52 76 9 18 1 44 22 106 23 105
Singh 13% 15% 1% 1% 15% 4% 12% 0% 17% 15% 13% 1% 14%
Others Count 50 17 34 31 19 22 19 0 8 38 11 37
5% 3% 8% 6% 4% 11% 11% 0% 6% 5% 5% 5%
(Did not vote) Count 155 90 66 91 64 28 7 21 39 24 122 48 102
16% 15% 16% 19% 13% 13% 5% 12% 15% 17% 15% 23% 13%
(Refused/DK/NS) | Count 59 33 26 15 44 9 2 12 8 8 45 8 48
6% 5% 7% 3% 9% 5% 1% 7% 3% 6% 6% 4% 6%
BASE: VOTERS (785) 477) (308) (384) (396) a71) (137) (144) (216) (113) (639) (158) 610)
VOTED CPC 39% 31% 53% 50% 30% 73% 13% 81% 18% 30% 40% 38% 40%
Liberal 38% 47% 22% 28% 46% 8% 74% 6% 61% 43% 37% 40% 37%
NDP 17% 18% 14% 13% 19% 5% 13% 0% 20% 19% 17% 15% 17%
Others 6% 4% 1% 8% 5% 13% 13% 0% 7% 6% 7% 6%
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SECTION ES
6. Thinking back to the last federal election held in October 2021, which party did you vote for?

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
TOTAL 18- 34 35-54 55 + 18- 34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + Married S/D/W Single Yes No Yes No

BASE (1000) (299) (316) (385) (160) (158) (172) (135) (156) (213) (623) (116) (221) (85) (886) (147) (809)

VOTED LAST | CPC/ Erin Count 310 66 103 141 51 66 75 15 37 66 235 30 36 1 297 39 260
FED ELECTION | O'Toole

31% 22% 33% 37% 32% 42% 44% 1% 24% 31% 38% 26% 16% 1% 34% 27% 32%
Liberal/ Justin Count 295 35 117 143 12 48 49 20 68 94 192 45 51 15 270 50 230
Trudeau 29% 12% 37% 37% 7% 30% 29% 15% 44% 44% 31% 39% 23% 18% 30% 34% 28%
NDP/ Jagmeet | Gount 130 39 48 43 13 18 21 25 29 22 77 21 27 27 102 26 99
Singh 13% 13% 15% 1% 8% 1% 12% 19% 19% 10% 12% 18% 12% 32% 12% 18% 12%
Others Count 50 22 14 14 13 6 12 10 B 1 24 2 21 2 47 3 44
5% 8% 4% 4% 8% 4% 7% 7% 5% 1% 4% 1% 10% 3% 5% 2% 5%
(Did not vote) Count 155 116 23 16 69 16 6 47 8 10 65 7 73 29 124 20 131
16% 39% 7% 4% 43% 10% 4% 35% 5% 5% 10% 6% 33% 34% 14% 13% 16%
(Refused/DK/NS) | Count 59 21 11 28 2 4 9 19 6 19 29 12 12 11 46 9 45
6% 7% 3% 7% 1% 3% 5% 14% 4% 9% 5% 10% 6% 13% 5% 6% 6%

BASE: VOTERS (785) (162) (282) (341) (89) (138) (157) (70) (142) (184) (529) (97) (136) (45) (716) (118) (632)
VOTED CPC 39% 4% 37% 41% 58% 48% 48% 21% 26% 36% 44% 31% 27% 1% 4% 33% 4%
Liberal 38% 21% 1% 42% 13% 35% 31% 29% 48% 51% 36% 46% 38% 34% 38% 42% 36%
NDP 17% 24% 17% 13% 15% 13% 13% 36% 20% 12% 15% 21% 20% 60% 14% 22% 16%
Others 6% 14% 5% 4% 14% 4% 8% 14% 6% 1% 5% 2% 16% 5% 7% 3% 7%
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SECTION ES
6. Thinking back to the last federal election held in October 2021, which party did you vote for?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION Ol RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE (1000) (451) (293) (251) (246) (730) (706) (216) (473) (273) (235) (214) (326) (327)

VOTED LAST CPC/ Erin Count 310 156 92 60 75 231 256 42 149 74 82 41 93 143
FED ELECTION | O'Toole

31% 35% 31% 24% 30% 32% 36% 20% 32% 27% 35% 19% 29% 44%
Liberal/ Justin Count 295 100 81 114 47 242 230 62 148 54 91 53 104 97
Trudeau 29% 22% 28% 45% 19% 33% 33% 29% 31% 20% 38% 25% 32% 30%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 130 39 50 40 28 98 92 29 63 36 29 25 47 40
Singh 13% 9% 17% 16% 1% 13% 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 12% 15% 12%
Others Count 50 25 19 6 16 33 35 12 25 17 6 10 24 7
5% 6% 7% 2% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 7% 2%
(Did not vote) Count 155 97 35 21 64 89 60 55 70 72 10 62 49 33
16% 22% 12% 8% 26% 12% 9% 25% 15% 26% 4% 29% 15% 10%
(Refused/DK/NS) | Count 59 33 14 11 16 37 33 15 18 20 17 22 8 6
6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 7% 4% 7% 7% 10% 2% 2%

BASE: VOTERS (785) (321) (243) (220) (166) (604) (613) (146) (385) (181) (208) (130) (269) (288)
VOTED CPC 39% 49% 38% 27% 45% 38% 42% 29% 39% 41% 39% 32% 35% 50%
Liberal 38% 31% 33% 52% 29% 40% 37% 42% 38% 30% 44% 41% 39% 34%
NDP 17% 12% 21% 18% 17% 16% 15% 20% 16% 20% 14% 20% 18% 14%
Others 6% 8% 8% 3% 10% 5% 6% 9% 6% 9% 3% 8% 9% 3%
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SECTION ES
7. Which party do you expect to win the next federal election, which is scheduled to take place sometime this year?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER FED VOTE (TRUDEAU) FED VOTE (CARNEY) INDIGENOUS BIPOC
Liberal Liberal
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female CPC (Trudeau) CPC (Carney) Yes No Yes No

BASE: TRUDEAU (456) (252) (205) (258) (197) (208) (145) (62) @a71) (101) (341)

EXPECT TO WIN [ Liberals/ | Count 137 95 42 54 82 4 112 19 113 38 97
FED ELECTION Trudeau

30% 38% 21% 21% 42% 2% 77% 31% 30% 37% 28%
CPC Count 241 118 123 171 70 191 11 39 190 52 180
53% 47% 60% 66% 35% 92% 7% 62% 51% 52% 53%
NDP Count 12 6 6 1 11 3 2 1 11 2 10
3% 2% 3% 0% 6% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Other Count 1 0 0 1 1 1
party 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(DK/NS) | Count 66 33 33 32 34 10 21 3 57 9 55
14% 13% 16% 12% 17% 5% 14% 5% 15% 9% 16%

BASE: CARNEY (544) (348) (195) (232) (307) (177) (262) (83) (435) (113) (419)
EXPECT TOWIN | Liberals/ | Count 219 164 55 95 120 8 181 36 180 48 169
FED ELECTION Carney 40% 47% 28% 41% 39% 5% 69% 44% 41% 42% 40%
CPC Count 203 110 93 101 102 152 32 18 165 30 163
37% 32% 47% 44% 33% 86% 12% 22% 38% 27% 39%
NDP Count 14 12 3 5 9 0 5 2 12 4 11
3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Other Count 2 2 2 2
party 0% 1% 1% 0%
(DK/NS) | Count 106 62 43 31 75 16 44 26 78 32 74
19% 18% 22% 13% 24% 9% 17% 31% 18% 28% 18%
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SECTION ES
7. Which party do you expect to win the next federal election, which is scheduled to take place sometime this year?

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + Married S/D/W Single Yes No Yes No
BASE: TRUDEAU (456) (135) (133) (189) (84) (65) (109) (51) (67) (80) (285) (37) (109) (30) (409) (63) (371)
EXPECT TO WIN | Liberals/ | Count 137 25 46 67 9 21 24 15 24 43 86 12 35 11 125 22 112
FED ELECTION Trudeau
30% 18% 35% 35% 1% 32% 22% 30% 36% 53% 30% 31% 32% 37% 31% 36% 30%
CPC Count 241 87 70 84 65 39 66 22 30 18 155 12 61 13 217 21 208
53% 64% 52% 45% 77% 61% 61% 43% 45% 22% 55% 32% 56% 43% 53% 33% 56%
NDP Count 12 3 5 4 1 3 5 4 4 6 3 12 4 6
3%, 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 7%, 5% 1% 15% 2% 3% 6%, 2%
Other Count 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
party 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(DK/NS) | Count 66 21 11 34 10 4 18 11 8 15 40 8 11 6 55 16 45
14% 15%. 9% 18%. 12% 6% 17% 21% 12% 19% 14% 22% 10% 21% 13% 25% 12%
BASE: CARNEY (544) (164) (183) (196) (76) (93) (63) (85) (90) (133) (338) (78) (112) (55) (477) (84) (438)
EXPECT TO WIN | Liberals/ | Count 219 66 68 85 32 35 28 30 32 58 130 35 52 28 184 29 180
FED ELECTION | Carney 40% 40% 37% 43% 42% 38% 43% 36% 35% 43% 38% 45% 47% 52% 39% 35% 41%
CPC Count 203 53 76 74 34 42 26 19 34 48 145 29 23 3 195 26 170
37% 32% 41% 38% 45% 45% 40% 23% 38% 36% 43% 37% 20% 6% 41% 31% 39%
NDP Count 14 8 4 2 4 0 0 4 4 2 5 2 7 1 13 2 12
3% 5% 2% 1% 6% 0% 1% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 7% 2% 3% 2% 3%,
Other Count 2 2 2 2 2 2
party 0% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
(DK/NS) | Count 106 35 36 35 6 15 10 29 20 25 59 12 28 20 85 25 75
19% 21% 19% 18% 7% 17% 16%. 35% 22% 19% 17%. 15% 25% 36% 18% 30% 17%
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SECTION ES
7. Which party do you expect to win the next federal election, which is scheduled to take place sometime this year?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE: TRUDEAU
(456) (216) (131) (107) (104) (338) (323) (100) (211) (119) (115) (82) (169) (150)
EXPECT TO WIN | Liberals/ Count 137 50 41 47 26 111 96 32 57 35 43 20 60 42
FED ELECTION Trudeau
30% 23% 31% 44% 25% 33% 30% 32% 27% 30% 38% 24% 36% 28%
CPC Count 241 132 66 42 61 173 172 58 125 56 53 40 81 92
53% 61% 50% 39% 59% 51% 53% 58% 59% 47% 46% 49% 48% 62%
NDP Count 12 4 5 3 1 9 8 3 8 4 8 2 1
3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 10% 1% 1%
Other Count 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
party 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(DK/NS) | Count 66 31 19 16 15 45 47 7 20 23 19 13 25 14
14% 14% 15% 15% 14% 13% 15% 7% 9% 20% 17% 16% 15% 9%
BASE: CARNEY (544) (235) (161) (144) (142) (392) (383) (116) (262) (154) (120) (132) (157) (177)
EXPECT TO WIN | Liberals/ | Count 219 96 57 67 46 169 144 54 105 59 53 59 61 72
FED ELECTION Carney 40% 41% 35% 46% 32% 43% 38% 47% 40% 38% 44% 45% 39% 41%
CPC Count 203 83 68 49 67 133 162 30 109 51 41 27 69 79
37% 35% 42% 34% 47% 34% 42% 26% 42% 33% 34% 21% 44% 45%
NDP Count 14 4 8 2 3 11 11 2 6 8 1 2 3 9
3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 5%
Other Count 2 2 2 2 2 2
party 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
(DK/NS) | Count 106 50 29 27 25 79 67 28 40 36 25 4 25 17
19% 21% 18% 18% 17% 20% 18% 25% 15% 24% 21% 31% 16% 10%
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SECTION ES

8. The opposition parties have announced they plan to vote against the Liberal government when Parliament sits again in late March,
which will trigger a federal election sooner than the scheduled date of October 25, 2025. When would you prefer to have an election?
8a. The Liberal Party has just selected a new leader who will lead the party in the next election. With Mark Carney as Liberal leader,

to what extent would you consider voting for the Liberals in the next federal election?
8b. How likely are you to consider voting for Pierre Poilievre and the CPC?
8c. How likely are you to consider voting for Jagmeet Singh and the NDP?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER FED VOTE (TRUDEAU) | FED VOTE (CARNEY) INDIGENOUS BIPOC
Liberal Liberal
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female CPC (Trudeau) CPC (Carney) Yes No Yes No

BASE: TRUDEAU (456) (252) (205) (258) (197) (208) (145) 62) @71) {o1) (341)

PREFER FED Right away Count 224 112 112 154 71 177 28 29 182 42 173
ELECTION

49% 44% 55% 60% 36% 85% 19% 47% 49% 42% 51%
Later this spring/ Count 65 46 19 29 36 19 27 9 53 15 50
summer 14% 18% 9% 11% 18% 9% 18% 15% 14% 15% 15%
October Count 89 54 35 40 48 9 58 12 72 16 70
19% 21% 17% 15% 24% 4% 40% 19% 19% 16% 21%
(DK/No preference) | Count 78 40 38 36 43 4 33 12 63 28 48
17% 16% 19% 14% 22% 2% 23% 19% 17% 27% 14%

BASE: CARNEY (544) (348) (195) (232) (307) (177) (262) (83) (435) (113) (419)
PREFER FED Right away Count 271 162 109 147 124 154 96 29 221 47 214
ELECTION 50% 47% 56% 63% 40% 87% 36% 35% 51% 42% 51%
Later this spring/ Count 56 37 20 25 32 6 39 10 44 16 39
summer 10% 1% 10% 1% 10% 3% 15% 12% 10% 14% 9%
October Count 79 63 16 25 53 3 54 16 63 18 61
15% 18% 8% 11% 17% 2% 21% 19% 14% 16% 14%
(DK/No preference) | Count 137 86 50 35 99 15 73 28 107 32 104
25% 25% 26% 15% 32% 8% 28% 33% 25% 28% 25%
VOTE LIBERAL/ Plan to vote for Count 184 145 38 79 101 1 183 24 159 32 151
CARNEY 34% 42% 20% 34% 33% 0% 70% 28% 37% 28% 36%
Would consider Count 108 74 35 45 62 10 67 24 82 28 78
voting for 20% 21% 18% 20% 20% 5% 26% 29% 19% 25% 19%
No way will vote for | Count 185 95 90 91 94 155 20 148 36 141
34% 27% 46% 39% 31% 88% 25% 34% 32% 34%
(DK/NS) Count 66 35 31 16 50 12 12 15 46 17 48
12% 10% 16% 7% 16% 7% 5% 18% 1% 15% 12%
VOTE CPC/ Plan to vote for Count 148 77 71 74 75 144 16 124 26 122
POILIEVRE 27% 22% 36% 32% 24% 81% 19% 28% 23% 29%
Would consider Count 58 29 29 39 19 33 12 4 44 8 42
voting for 1% 8% 15% 17% 6% 18% 5% 4% 10% 7% 10%
No way will vote for | Count 301 219 82 108 189 1 234 53 243 67 232
55% 63% 42% 46% 61% 1% 89% 64% 56% 59% 55%
(DKINS) Count 36 24 13 12 25 16 10 24 13 23
7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 6% 12% 6% 11% 5%
VOTE NDP/ Plan to vote for Count 37 27 10 13 24 9 13 23 16 21
SINGH 7% 8% 5% 5% 8% 3% 15% 5% 14% 5%
Would consider Count 168 121 47 66 98 9 135 17 144 25 137
voting for 31% 35% 24% 28% 32% 5% 51% 21% 33% 22% 33%
No way will vote for | Count 274 163 111 132 142 158 87 39 220 55 214
50% 47% 57% 57% 46% 89% 33% 47% 51% 49% 51%
(DKINS) Count 65 38 27 22 43 10 32 14 49 17 46
12% 1% 14% 9% 14% 6% 12% 17% 1% 15% 1%
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SECTION ES
8. The opposition parties have announced they plan to vote against the Liberal government when Parliament sits again in late March,
which will trigger a federal election sooner than the scheduled date of October 25, 2025. When would you prefer to have an election?
8a. The Liberal Party has just selected a new leader who will lead the party in the next election. With Mark Carney as Liberal leader,
to what extent would you consider voting for the Liberals in the next federal election?
8b. How likely are you to consider voting for Pierre Poilievre and the CPC?
8c. How likely are you to consider voting for Jagmeet Singh and the NDP?

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Married S/DW Single Yes No Yes No
BASE: TRUDEAU (456) (135) (133) (189) (84) (65) (109) (51) (67) (80) (285) @7) (109) (30) (409) (63) @371)
PREFER FED Right away Count 224 75 57 93 51 37 65 24 19 28 151 11 51 14 199 19 192
ELECTION 49% 55% 43% 49% 61% 57% 60% 47% 29% 35% 53% 31% 47% 48% 49% 30% 52%
Later this spring/ Count 65 18 23 25 9 6 14 8 16 11 44 4 13 2 62 12 51
summer 14% 13% 17% 13% 1% 9% 13% 16% 25% 14% 15% 1% 12% 8% 15% 19% 14%
October Count 89 16 30 42 10 11 19 7 18 23 50 10 20 11 73 18 64
19% 12% 23% 22% 12% 17% 18% 13% 28% 29% 17% 28% 18% 37% 18% 29% 17%
(DK/No preference) | Count 78 26 23 29 14 11 11 12 13 18 40 11 25 2 75 14 64
17% 19% 18% 15% 16% 17% 10% 24% 19% 23% 14% 31% 23% 7% 18% 22% 17%
BASE: CARNEY (544) (164) (183) (196) (76) (93) (63) (85) (90) (133) (338) (78) (112) (55) (477) (84) (438)
PREFER FED Right away Count 271 72 98 101 50 63 34 23 35 67 181 41 42 5 257 35 225
ELECTION 50% 44% 53% 52% 66% 68% 54% 27% 39% 50% 54% 53% 37% 9% 54% 4% 51%
Later this spring/ Count 56 18 19 20 7 8 10 11 11 10 30 9 16 7 48 10 44
summer 10% 1% 10% 10% 9% 9% 16% 13% 12% 8% 9% 1% 14% 13% 10% 12% 10%
October Count 79 21 30 28 8 8 9 12 21 20 44 13 21 17 61 19 57
15% 13% 16% 14% 1% 9% 14% 15% 23% 15% 13% 17% 19% 31% 13% 23% 13%
(DK/No preference) | Count 137 52 38 47 11 14 11 39 24 36 83 15 33 26 111 20 112
25% 32% 20% 24% 14% 15% 17% 46% 26% 27% 24% 19% 29% 47% 23% 24% 26%
VOTE LIBERAL/ | Plan to vote for Count 184 44 69 71 18 40 21 22 30 50 108 40 34 22 155 24 150
CARNEY 34% 27% 38% 36% 24% 43% 34% 26% 33% 37% 32% 51% 30% 40% 32% 29% 34%
Would consider Count 108 27 38 43 17 18 11 10 20 32 63 15 28 9 [ 18 89
voting for 20% 17% 21% 22% 22% 19% 17% 12% 22% 24% 19% 19% 25% 17% 21% 22% 20%
No way will vote for | Count 185 67 55 63 36 30 25 31 25 38 134 18 29 6 175 26 153
34% 41% 30% 32% 47% 32% 40% 36% 28% 29% 40% 23% 26% 1% 37% 31% 35%
(DKINS) Count 66 26 21 19 5 6 6 22 15 13 33 6 21 17 49 15 45
12% 16% 1% 10% 6% 6% 9% 26% 17% 10% 10% 7% 19% 32% 10% 18% 10%
VOTE CPC/ Plan to vote for Count 148 41 49 59 25 26 23 16 23 35 115 15 16 1 145 18 128
POILIEVRE 27% 25% 27% 30% 33% 28% 37% 19% 26% 27% 34% 19% 15% 1% 30% 21% 29%
Would consider Count 58 21 22 15 17 12 9 4 9 6 32 4 15 1 55 10 46
voting for 1% 13% 12% 8% 23% 13% 15% 5% 10% 4% 10% 5% 13% 2% 12% 12% 10%
No way will vote for | Count 301 88 101 112 28 51 29 56 50 83 172 57 68 46 248 53 236
55% 53% 55% 57% 37% 55% 46% 66% 55% 62% 51% 72% 61% 84% 5% 63% 54%
(DKINS) Count 36 14 12 11 6 4 2 8 8 9 18 3 13 8 29 4 27
7% 9% 6% 5% 8% 4% 3% 10% 9% 7% 5% 4% 12% 14% 6% 4% 6%
VOTE NDP/ Plan to vote for Count 37 19 11 7 6 5 2 13 5 6 15 6 15 11 26 8 27
SINGH 7% 12% 6% 4% 8% 6% 3% 16% 6% 4% 5% 7% 13% 20% 5% 10% 6%
Would consider Count 168 55 55 58 22 28 16 29 28 42 97 28 40 23 144 26 137
voting for 31% 33% 30% 29% 29% 30% 25% 34% 31% 31% 29% 36% 36% 42% 30% 31% 31%
No way will vote for | Count 274 63 95 116 35 53 44 28 4 73 193 38 37 3 261 36 226
50% 38% 52% 59% 46% 58% 69% 33% 46% 55% 57% 49% 33% 6% 55% 43% 52%
(DKINS) Count 65 27 23 15 13 7 2 14 16 13 33 6 20 17 46 14 47
12% 17% 12% 8% 17% 7% 3% 17% 17% 10% 10% 8% 18% 32% 10% 17% 1%
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SECTION ES

8. The opposition parties have announced they plan to vote against the Liberal government when Parliament sits again in late March,
which will trigger a federal election sooner than the scheduled date of October 25, 2025. When would you prefer to have an election?
8a. The Liberal Party has just selected a new leader who will lead the party in the next election. With Mark Carney as Liberal leader,
to what extent would you consider voting for the Liberals in the next federal election?
8b. How likely are you to consider voting for Pierre Poilievre and the CPC?
8c. How likely are you to consider voting for Jagmeet Singh and the NDP?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HSorless | Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE: TRUDEAU (456) (216) (131) (107) (104) (338) (323) (100) (211) (119) (115) (82) (169) (150)
PREFER FED Right away Count 224 117 67 40 61 155 159 51 106 55 57 40 61 91
ELECTION 49% 54% 51% 38% 59% 46% 49% 50% 50% 46% 50% 48% 36% 61%
Later this spring/ Count 65 28 14 23 10 51 51 13 37 11 16 4 33 21
summer 14% 13% 1% 21% 10% 15% 16% 13% 17% 9% 14% 5% 20% 14%
October Count 89 30 26 31 15 73 60 20 39 17 30 14 37 26
19% 14% 20% 29% 14% 22% 19% 20% 18% 14% 26% 17% 22% 18%
(DK/No preference) | Count 78 41 24 13 18 59 52 17 29 36 12 24 38 12
17% 19% 18% 12% 17% 18% 16% 17% 14% 31% 10% 29% 22% 8%

BASE: CARNEY (544) (235) (161) (144) (142) (392) (383) (116) (262) (154) (120) (132) (157) (177)
PREFER FED Right away Count 271 128 79 62 86 177 203 52 144 64 61 52 91 94
ELECTION 50% 54% 49% 43% 61% 45% 53% 45% 55% 41% 51% 40% 58% 53%
Later this spring/ Count 56 13 21 23 13 43 41 10 24 21 11 16 14 19
summer 10% 5% 13% 16% 9% 1% 1% 9% 9% 14% 9% 12% 9% 1%
October Count 79 31 21 27 14 65 57 22 40 20 19 18 18 29
15% 13% 13% 19% 10% 17% 15% 19% 15% 13% 16% 13% 12% 16%
(DK/No preference) | Count 137 63 41 32 28 106 82 32 54 49 29 47 34 36
25% 27% 25% 22% 20% 27% 21% 27% 21% 32% 24% 35% 22% 20%
VOTE LIBERAL/ | Plan to vote for Count 184 80 39 65 36 143 136 34 90 43 50 45 55 67
CARNEY 34% 34% 24% 45% 25% 37% 35% 30% 34% 28% 42% 34% 35% 38%
Would consider Count 108 43 34 32 17 89 71 24 48 31 30 24 27 35
voting for 20% 18% 21% 22% 12% 23% 18% 21% 18% 20% 25% 18% 17% 20%
No way will vote for | Count 185 80 67 37 65 118 143 31 92 63 28 39 61 64
34% 34% 41% 26% 46% 30% 37% 27% 35% 41% 23% 29% 39% 36%
(DKINS) Count 66 32 22 10 24 41 34 26 32 18 12 25 15 12
12% 14% 14% 7% 17% 10% 9% 22% 12% 12% 10% 19% 10% 7%
VOTE CPC/ Plan to vote for Count 148 68 51 29 52 96 125 19 72 46 29 22 49 57
POILIEVRE 27% 29% 31% 20% 36% 24% 33% 16% 28% 30% 24% 17% 31% 32%
Would consider Count 58 17 24 16 18 38 34 17 30 16 8 12 24 13
voting for 1% 7% 15% 1% 13% 10% 9% 14% 12% 10% 7% 9% 15% 7%
No way will vote for | Count 301 127 80 93 63 231 211 66 143 79 77 80 76 101
55% 54% 50% 65% 44% 59% 55% 57% 55% 51% 64% 61% 49% 57%
(DKINS) Count 36 23 7 6 9 27 14 14 16 14 6 17 8 8
7% 10% 4% 4% 6% 7% 4% 12% 6% 9% 5% 13% 5% 4%
VOTE NDP/ Plan to vote for Count 37 8 18 10 7 29 17 13 16 14 6 11 8 9
SINGH 7% 4% 1% 7% 5% 7% 4% 1% 6% 9% 5% 9% 5% 5%
Would consider Count 168 60 47 61 37 124 117 34 89 42 37 39 46 66
voting for 31% 26% 29% 42% 26% 32% 31% 30% 34% 27% 31% 30% 29% 37%
No way will vote for | Count 274 125 85 62 79 194 216 46 127 76 68 56 87 91
50% 53% 53% 43% 55% 50% 56% 40% 48% 49% 57% 43% 55% 51%
(DKINS) Count 65 41 11 12 21 44 33 22 30 22 9 25 16 11
12% 18% 7% 8% 14% 1% 9% 19% 1% 14% 7% 19% 10% 6%
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BANNER VARIABLES

PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION FED VOTE (TRUDEAU) | FED VOTE (CARNEY) VOTED LAST FED ELECTION
Liberal Liberal
TOTAL NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH CPC (Trudeau) CPC (Carney) CPC LIB NDP
BASE (1000) (494) (290) (89) (369) (310) (101) (208) (145) (177) (262) (310) (295) (130)
PROVINCIAL Winnipeg 60% 69% 46% 70% 72% 51% 80% 43% 72% 50% 75% 47% 77% 68%
REGION Rural 40% 31% 54% 30% 28% 49% 20% 57% 28% 50% 25% 53% 23% 32%
BASE (598) 341) (133) 62) (264) (158) 1) (88) (105) (88) (196) (145) (227) (87)
WINNIPEG Northwest 259% 22% 33% 22% 28% 28% 12% 32% 29% 33% 23% 31% 25% 18%
REGION Northeast 21% 18% 20% 33% 19% 24% 21% 17% 9% 23% 17% 16% 17% 26%
Southeast 18% 18% 20% 12% 16% 22% 19% 30% 18% 20% 15% 22% 20% 7%
Southwest 23% 25% 20% 26% 20% 19% 40% 12% 32% 15% 28% 25% 26% 23%
Core 13% 17% 6% 7% 18% 7% 8% 9% 12% 8% 16% 6% 12% 26%
BASE (540) (324) (114) (54) (247) (136) (73) (67) (96) (84) (184) (125) (215) (78)
URBAN AREA | Inner City 20% 22% 8% 28% 22% 14% 15% 13% 16% 9% 18% 8% 16% 34%
Inner Suburb 31% 30% 33% 40% 27% 33% 47% 37% 30% 46% 28% 35% 31% 32%
Outer Suburb 49% 47% 59% 31% 51% 53% 38% 51% 54% 45% 53% 58% 52% 33%
BASE (995) (488) (290) (89) (364) (310) (101) (208) (145) (177 (259) (310) (291) (128)
GENDER Male 49% 39% 61% 55% 1% 57% 46% 72% 43% 52% 43% 62% 37% 40%
Female 51% 61% 39% 45% 59% 43% 54% 28% 57% 48% 57% 38% 63% 60%
BASE (1000) (494) (290) (89) (369) (310) (101) (208) (145) (177) (262) (310) (295) (130)
AGE 18- 34 30% 28% 31% 25% 21% 26% 17% 34% 15% 30% 26% 21% 12% 30%
35 - 54 32% 34% 29% 49% 40% 29% 38% 29% 35% 34% 35% 33% 40% 37%
55 + 38% 38% 40% 26% 39% 45% 44% 37% 50% 36% 39% 46% 49% 33%
BASE (490) (189) (177) (49) (149) (177 (46) (151) (62) (92) (111 (192) (109) (52)
MALES 18- 34 33% 33% 32% 16% 25% 28% 1% 37% 15% 38% 30% 27% 1% 25%
35 - 54 32% 37% 29% 51% 43% 32% 44% 24% 39% 35% 45% 34% 44% 35%
55 + 35% 30% 39% 32% 32% 40% 46% 39% 46% 27% 25% 39% 45% 40%
BASE (505) (300) (113) (40) (214) (133) (55) (57) (83) (85) (148) (118) (183) (76)
FEMALES 18 - 34 27% 24% 29% 36% 16% 24% 23% 29% 15% 21% 22% 12% 1% 33%
35-54 31% 32% 28% 46% 39% 26% 34% 1% 31% 33% 29% 31% 37% 38%
55 + 42% 44% 43% 18% 45% 50% 43% 30% 54% 46% 50% 56% 52% 29%
BASE (995) (494) (288) (89) (368) (308) (101) (207) (145) (176) (261) (308) (295) (130)
EDUCATION HS or less 45% 38% 51% 44% 37% 46% 32% 57% 31% 43% 47% 51% 34% 30%
Post-Sec 29% 30% 30% 30% 31% 34% 32% 29% 31% 36% 22% 30% 28% 39%
Univ Grad 25% 32% 19% 26% 32% 20% 36% 14% 39% 21% 31% 19% 39% 31%
BASE (976) (490) (284) 79) (361) (310) (95) (196) (143) (176) (254) (305) (290) (126)
CHILDREN <16 | Yes 25% 20% 31% 27% 18% 28% 20% 26% 19% 32% 20% 24% 16% 22%
AT HOME No 75% 80% 69% 73% 82% 72% 80% 74% 81% 68% 80% 76% 84% 78%
BASE (922) (448) (275) (85) (351) (300) (97) (194) (142) (167) (235) (299) (291) (121)
RESIDENCE Own 77% 77% 83% 57% 76% 84% 71% 77% 77% 83% 77% 86% 79% 76%
Rent 23% 23% 17% 43% 24% 16% 29% 23% 23% 17% 23% 14% 21% 24%
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BANNER VARIABLES

PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION FED VOTE (TRUDEAU) | FED VOTE (CARNEY) VOTED LAST FED ELECTION
Liberal Liberal
TOTAL NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH CPC (Trudeau) CPC (Carney) CPC LIB NDP
BASE (960) (483) (280) (83) (360) (298) (96) (192) (143) (170) (257) (302) (288) (125)
MARITAL Married 65% 61% 72% 65% 65% 77% 54% 71% 69% 78% 58% 78% 67% 62%
STATUS Separated/ 129% 129% 11% 19% 13% 10% 21% 4% 10% 11% 189% 10% 159% 169%
Divorced/ Widowed ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
Single 23% 27% 17% 16% 22% 12% 25% 26% 21% 12% 24% 12% 18% 22%
BASE (982) (490) (285) (89) (366) (305) (99) (202) (142) (172) (262) (305) (293) (129)
EMPLOYED Yes 48% 50% 50% 55% 54% 47% 46% 52% 43% 51% 44% 49% 50% 49%
FULL TIME No 28% 23% 28% 30% 18% 25% 26% 25% 24% 31% 29% 24% 19% 28%
Retired 24% 27% 22% 15% 28% 28% 27% 23% 33% 18% 27% 27% 31% 23%
BASE (868) (438) (255) (83) (323) (268) (89) (177) (130) (152) (223) (278) (255) (113)
HOUSEHOLD | < $50K 25% 24% 15% 42% 16% 18% 42% 15% 21% 17% 28% 15% 21% 22%
INCOME $50K-$99K 38% 37% 39% 37% 46% 32% 23% 38% 44% 41% 33% 34% 41% 42%
$100K + 38% 39% 46% 21% 37% 50% 35% 46% 35% 42% 39% 52% 38% 36%
BASE (952) (479) (270) (84) (359) (287) (97) (195) (139) (162) (258) (291) (287) (127)
INDIGENOUS | Yes 15% 16% 14% 22% 18% 13% 10% 17% 14% 11% 18% 12% 17% 17%
No 85% 84% 86% 78% 82% 87% 90% 83% 86% 89% 82% 88% 83% 83%
BASE (974) (484) (280) (86) (364) (299) (99) (199) (143) (170) (260) (301) (291) (128)
BIPOC Yes 22% 21% 21% 33% 19% 20% 26% 22% 24% 17% 22% 20% 22% 18%
No 78% 79% 79% 67% 81% 80% 74% 78% 76% 83% 78% 80% 78% 82%
BASE (971) (486) (280) (82) (358) (296) (101) (196) (144) (173) (254) (297) (285) (129)
LBGTQIA2S+ | Yes 9% 12% 0% 14% 1% 3% 6% 2% 6% 0% 13% 0% 5% 21%
No 91% 88% 100% 86% 89% 97% 94% 98% 94% 100% 87% 100% 95% 79%
BASE (956) (479) (277) (81) (352) (296) (100) (194) (141) (173) (252) (299) (280) (125)
DISABILITY Yes 15% 18% 1% 18% 18% 10% 20% 8% 16% 16% 18% 13% 18% 21%
No 85% 82% 89% 82% 82% 90% 80% 92% 84% 84% 82% 87% 82% 79%
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